TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Domtar Inc.		05/17/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Domtar Paper Company, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Kingsley Park Drive	
City:	Fort Mill	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29715-6476	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3551623	SATURN
Serial Number:	77406395	JUPITER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)725-2452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127252450

Email: email@hpiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HESPOS & PORCO LLP

Address Line 1: 110 West 40th Street - Suite 2501
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOMTAR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald E. Hespos
Signature:	/Gerald E. Hespos/
Date:	05/17/2010 TRADEMARK

900162365 REEL: 004207 FRAME: 0756

Total Attachments: 1 source=jupsatasn#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004207 FRAME: 0757

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is between Domtar Inc., a corporation organized under the laws

of Canada and having an address of 395 de Maisonneuve Blvd. West, Montreal, Canada H3A

1L6 and Domtar Paper Company, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of

Delaware and having a place of business at 100 Kingsley Park Drive, Fort Mill, South Carolina

29715-6476.

Domtar Inc. is the owner of the mark "SATURN" as used with paper, is the owner

of the goodwill associated with the mark "SATURN", and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Reg.

No. 3,551,623 for "SATURN".

Domtar Inc. also is the owner of the mark "JUPITER" as used with paper and is

the owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/406,395 for "JUPITER". Domtar Inc. has

been using the mark "JUPITER" in commerce since at least as early as August 1, 2009 and has

developed goodwill through use of the mark "JUPITER". A Statement of Use has been filed in

connection with U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/406,395 and has been accepted by

the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Domtar Inc. does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey and deliver to Domtar Paper Company.

LLC all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks "SATURN" and "JUPITER" along with

Reg. No. 3,551,623 and application Serial No. 77/406,395 and the goodwill associated with the

respective marks.

DOMTAR INC

Name

itle : Vice-President and Secretary

Date: May 17, 2010

RECORDED: 05/17/2010